

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8156-8157/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/02/2015 in WPC No. 280/2011 and WPC No. 280/2011 passed by the High Court of Tripura at Agarthala)

BHARTI TELEMEDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 16949/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

Mr. A.R. Madhav Rao, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Rao, Adv.
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Nandita Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondents, list the matters after ten weeks subject to pleadings are complete.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master