

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8156-8157/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2015 in WPC No. 563/2010 and WPC No. 280/2011 passed by the High Court of Tripura at Agarthala)

M/S. BHARTI TELEMEDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16949/2015 (XIV)

(IA 2/2016 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

IA 3/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION AND

IA No.91288/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 15-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Tushal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.
Ms. Sayree Basu Malick, adv.
Mr. Abhinav Niti, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Garg, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Mayan Prasad, Adv.

For Intervenor(s) Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.R. Madhav Rao, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Nandita Narayan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 22nd November, 2017.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER