

ITEM NO.30

Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8156-8157/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2015
in WPC Nos.563/2010 and 280/2011 passed by the High Court of
Tripura at Agarthala)

M/S. BHARTI TELEMEDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 16949/2015

(IA No. 4/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 3/2017 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 91288/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 2/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 16848-16849/2017 (FOR ADMISSION)

Diary No(s). 27178/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.4078/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING and IA No.4079/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.G.Bhagat,Adv.

Ms. Archana Midha,Adv.

Ms. Manju Bhagat,Adv.

Mr. Mohit Gulati,Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR

Mr. V.Shekhar,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

Ms. Sheetal Rajput,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Soumya Ranjan Paikray,Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Kalera, Adv.
Ms. Saloni Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr Rahul Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR
Ms. Ritwika Nanda, Adv.
Ms. Shiwani Tushir, Adv.
Ms. G.Ushasri, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.

Mr. A.R.Madhav Rao, Adv.
Mr. Mukunda Rao Angara, Adv.
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

Mr. A.C.Mishra, Adv.
Miss Nipun Sharma, Adv.
For ACM Legal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for
the petitioner seeking adjournment on the ground of
personal difficulty of the arguing counsel, list the
matter after four weeks .

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER